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The following Cities will elect several city officers at the November 2, 2021 City General Election:
City of Kalamazoo, City of Portage, City of Parchment

KALAMAZOO COUNTY CANDIDATE LIST

Robert D. Britigan III (I) 327 Glendale Blvd rbritigan@parchment.org

Alphonso Harris 911 N Burdick St

MAYOR ‐ CITY OF KALAMAZOO (VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1) 2 YEAR TERM EXPIRES 11/13/2023

CITY COMMISSIONERS ‐ CITY OF KALAMAZOO (VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4) 4 YEAR TERM EXPIRES 11/10/2025

CANDIDATE NAME

David Anderson (I)
Benjamin Stanley

CANDIDATE DISQUALIFIED Patrese Griffin

James Mitchell 2513 Outlook Street ditto2513@gmail.com

STREET EMAIL ADDRESS

alphonsojharris@gmail.com
qndecker@gmail.com

Tammy Cooper 510 Glendale Blvd tammycooper516@aol.com

Stephanie Hoffman 1002 N. Rose St
CANDIDATE DISQUALIFIED Jason Morris 1003 Cambridge Dr

stephanieforkalamazoo@gmail.com
jsnmrrs@gmail.com

Steven Chandler 1310 Palmer Ave
Don Cooney 1221 Vassar Dr

chandler.sh@gmail.com
donald.cooney@wmich.edu

Qianna Decker 3006 Bronson Blvd

dfa.kazoo@gmail.com
bjhs88@gmail.com

patresenicole247@gmail.com

marshallkilgore.mk@gmail.com

1008 W North St
1013 Princeton

Marshall Kilgore 525 Minor Ave Apt 3

513 Stuart Ave

Lisa Brayton 9330 East Shore Dr friendsoflisabrayton@gmail.com

ejuarez103@gmail.com

MAYOR ‐ CITY OF PORTAGE (VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1) 2 YEAR TERM EXPIRES 11/08/2023
Patricia M. Randall (I) 6702 Oleander Lane rprandall@sbcglobal.net

Esteven Juarez 1266 Washington Ave

CITY COUNCIL ‐ CITY OF PORTAGE (VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 3) 4 YEAR TERM EXPIRES 11/10/2025
Victor Ledbetter (I) 9318 Oakview Dr ledbetter4portage@gmail.com

Terry R. Urban (I) 211 Cherryview Dr trurban@hotmail.com

CITY COUNCIL ‐ CITY OF PORTAGE (VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 1) Partial Term Ending 11/08/2023
Lori Knapp (I) 3131 Woodhams Ave loriknapp4@gmail.com
Tara R. Gish 306 E Milham Ave tara.gish1@stryker.com

CITY COMMISSIONERS ‐ CITY OF PARCHMENT (VOTE FOR NOT MORE THAN 4) 4 YEAR TERM EXPIRES 01/01/2026
Deric L. Jordan 114 East Thomas St dericj2004@gmail.com

Michael Conner (I) 1150 Parchmount mecjcon@sbcglobal.net
Michael Andrew Sanford 123 Espanola Ave sanford2021parchment@gmail.com

Thomas Jordan (I) 904 Parchmount Ave tajordan4@gmail.com


